charges and to provide for the tenants and occupiers thereof all or any or the conveniences commonly provided in 
residential, commercial and industrial quarters. 

IV. The Liability of the members is Limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the shares held by 
them. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the company is Rs. 35,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Five Crores only) divided into 
35,00,00,000 (Thirty Five Crores) Equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One only) each. 

VI. We the several persons, whose name and addresses are subscribed below, are desirous of being formed into a 
company in Pursuance of the Memorandum of Association and we respectively agree to take the number of shares